

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1635/2025
In CRM(M) No. 658/2025

Mudasir Ahmad Khan and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate with
Mr. Ibrahim Alam, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Budgam and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.10.2025

Notice.

Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA, waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He shall produce case diary and also file objections by the next date of hearing.

Requisites for service of notice upon respondent No.2 within one week.

List on 11.11.2025.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondent-police shall proceed with investigation, however, presentation of challan shall await orders of this Court.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.10.2025

Manzoor