

|              |
|--------------|
| S. No.48     |
| Regular list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**Through virtual mode**

CRM(M) 658/2025 CrIM(1636/2025)

**MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ibrahim Alam, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION  
BUDGAM AND ANR. (POLICE / HOME)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1  
Ms. Anamika Chopra, R-2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks adjournment for filing the reply. Same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the reply is ready with her and she be permitted to file it today in the Registry with an advance copy to the other side. *Ordered accordingly.*

IO, Mr. Kifayat Malik, SI, P/S Humhama, is present along with case diary and is released till further directions.

List on **01.12.2025.**

Meanwhile, interim direction if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**11.11.2025**

*"Hilal"*