

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 658/2025 CrIM(1636/2025)

MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Adv

V/s

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION BUDGAM
AND ANR.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anamika Chopra, Adv (R2)

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

01.12.2025

On mentioning the matter is taken up out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 has been filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 is still awaited. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 16-02-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.12.2025

Sarvar