

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 658/2025 CrIM(1636/2025)  
CrIM(1797/2025) CrIM(1808/2025.

MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate.  
Ms. Anamika Chopra, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION BUDGAM AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**16.02.2026**

01. This Court calls upon Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General to get the I.O. of **FIR No. 0205/2025** as well as **FIR No. 0204/2025** of Police Station, Budgam to appear along with the Case Diary Files.
02. List on **23rd February, 2026**, with liberty to learned counsel for respondent No. 2 to avail the virtual mode hearing, considering that the learned counsel is an Out-station advocate.
03. Liberty to mention is reserved in favour of both parties.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**16.02.2026**  
*Bisma Jan.*