

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 658/2025

Mudasir Ahmad Khan and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**Union Territory Through Police
Station Budgam and Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anamika Chopra, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

1. Adjourned.

2. List again on **25.03.2026** with liberty to the learned counsel for the respondents to appear virtually on the next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

11.03.2026

Shabroz