

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/658/2025

MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. Ahra Syed, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION BUDGAM AND ANR

Through: Ms. Amika Chopra, Advocate for R-2
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 forcefully submits that the petitioners are avoiding appearance in this case, whereas learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the arguing counsel had some medical emergency and, as such, could not appear. Statement is taken on record. Adjourned.

The Investigating Officer is present along with Case Diary which on perusal is found to be incomplete. Let the Investigating Officer produce the complete Case Diary along with the statement of the complainant during the course of investigation.

List again on 21.04.2026.

In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Shabroz